## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

CLIENT CODE: FTEL.000GEN

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

0.1 - '' 10	I Comment Tour
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
(X) New	() Assignment
( ) Resubmission (Non-Recordation)-Document ID#	() Merger () Security Interest
( ) resubmission (Non-Negorianina) bodaniani ibn	() Change of Name
( ) Correction of PT() Error - Reel # Frame #	(X) Other: Release of Security Interest
( ) Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #	Execution Date: <u>03/19/2009</u>
Conveying Party(ics)	Receiving Party(ies)
Gazdzinski & Associates, P.C.	Name: FRANCE TÉLÉCOM
odzazniki w riscolutes, r.c.	Address: 38-40 ruc du Général Leclerc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	92794 Issy-les-Moulineaux
() Yes (X) No	Cedex 9 – France
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  () Yes (X) No
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	
( ) Application filed herewith	
(X) Patent Application No.(s): 11/317,473; 11/360,242; 11/506,690; 11/449,520; AND 11/725,032	
( ) Patent No(s).:	
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
Correspondent Name and Address	Fee Amount (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00
Name: Robert F. Gazdzinski, Esq.	(X) Please charge our Deposit Account No. 501423 for any
Internal Address: GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES	required fees.
Street Address: 11440 West Bernardo Court, Suite 375	
City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92127	
Telephone: (858) 675-1670	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: (5)	
Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	
Robert F. Gazdzinski	March 10, 2010
Name of Person Signing Robert F. Gazdzinski; Reg. No. 39,990 Date	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the conveyance document including any attachments: (1)	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of the USPTO	
P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 024062 FRAME: 0814

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, FRANCE TÉLÉCOM was the sole owner of certain new and useful improvements in the following intellectual property:

- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/317,473 filed December 22, 2005;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/360,242 filed February 22, 2006;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/449,520 filed June 7, 2006;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/506,690 filed August 18, 2006; and
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/725,032 filed March 16, 2007.

WHEREAS, FRANCE TÉLÉCOM was indebted to GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, P.C. for legal services and costs incurred in connection with the above-referenced intellectual property;

WHEREAS, on November 24, 2008, GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, P.C., recorded a Security Interest Agreement against FRANCE TÉLÉCOM's intellectual property under Reel/Frame: 021879/0570;

WHEREAS, on February 13, 2009, FRANCE TÉLÉCOM satisfied its then existing indebtedness to GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration and satisfaction of the legal services and costs incurred to the present date, GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, P.C. hereby releases its Security Interest as recorded above.

Signed this // day of March, 2009.

GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By: Robert F. Gazdzinski, President

PATENT REEL: 024062 FRAME: 0815

**RECORDED: 03/10/2010**